

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24590/2008

RAMESH KUMAR CHAURASIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps against respondent Nos. 1 and 3 as ordered on 15.4.2011. Learned counsel is granted one week's time as a last chance for taking steps failing which the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders regarding non-presecution. If steps are taken, then list on 12.8.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR