

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24590/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2008 in SA No.590/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMESH KUMAR CHAURASIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 10/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.-on-Record (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr.M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is request for adjournment on behalf of
the counsel for the petitioner on the ground that there
is bereavement in the family of counsel for the
petitioner.

List after summer vacation.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master

Counsel who appeared on behalf of the petitioner did
not give appearance.