

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24590/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2008 in SA No.590/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMESH KUMAR CHAURASIA

Petitioner(s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report)

Date: 06/08/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.-on-Record
Ms. Ayesha Chawdhary, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFor the reasons stated in the application, it is allowed
and the special leave petition is restored to its original
number.

Status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|
|

