

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24590/2008  
(From the judgment and order dated 29/04/2008 in SA No.590/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMESH KUMAR CHAURASIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.-on-RecordUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter has been called out the second time after the  
lunch break. Still the petitioner remain unrepresented.  
Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed again for  
non-prosecution. Ad interim orders dated 6th August, 2012 and  
19th September, 2008 stand vacated.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|Court Master| |(KUSUM GULATI)  
| |Court Master

|