

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

I.A.NO.3 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).24590/2008

RAMESH KUMAR CHAURASIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report )

Date: 04/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr Shashank Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On scrutiny of the record it emerges that respondents are supposed to give their response to IA No.3, which is an application for restoration of the SLP which was dismissed in default. In the interest of justice, respondent Nos. 1 to 3 represented through the ld. Advocate, Mr M.R.Shamshad to give their response. Four weeks time is granted as final chance on this restoration application.

Dasti in respect of respondent No.4 is awaited.  
List again on 21.4.2014.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |