

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

I.A.NO.3 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).24590/2008

RAMESH KUMAR CHAURASIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Kabir Dixit, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One weeks time is granted as final chance to the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 for their response to IA No.3 and on compliance same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions. Even otherwise in the event of default matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

It is pertinent to note that since November, 2012, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for effecting service on respondent no.4 till date. Office report on default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj