

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24590/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/04/2008
in SA No. 590/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

RAMESH KUMAR CHAURASIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh ,Adv.
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.
Mr. Mahender Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Ahmad S. Azhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since there is an error in para (3) of the application for
restoration regarding date of the order, learned counsel appearing
for the applicant seeks two weeks' time for filing the necessary
Application for Amendment in this regard.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.07.12

List the matter after two weeks.

11:34:24 IST
Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER