

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No
(s).

24590/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/04/2008
in SA No. 590/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

RAMESH KUMAR CHAURASIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration)

Date : 16/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.
Dr. B. K. Jauhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I. A. No. 5 of 2015 (application for restoration) is allowed.
The Special Leave Petition is restored to its original number

(RASHMI DHYANI)
Sr. P.A.

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak
Mansukhani

Date: 2015.07.22 16:45:17 IST
Reason: Ms. Rashmi Dhyani, Sr.
PA used the digital signature
card of Mr. Deepak Mansukhani,
Court Master