

ITEM NO.2

REVISED
COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24590/2008
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-04-2008
in SA No.590/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

RAMESH KUMAR CHAURASIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Charu Singhal, Adv.
Ms.Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Anuvarat Sharma, Adv.

Mr.M.R.Shamshad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master